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RAKTDAAN AMRIT MAHOTSAV CAMPS


   574 SHRI M. SHANMUGAM:

SHRI VAIKO:


          Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) The number of approved Raktdaan Amrit Mahotsav camps held all over the country, State-wise, since the scheme was launched; and


(b) The number of donors registered, who donated blood, State-wise during the above period?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY

WELFARE

(DR. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR)


(a) & (b)


Raktdaan Amrit Mahotsav was launched on 17th September 2022 and this mega blood donation drive was continued till 1st October, 2022. As per the data reported on e-RaktKosh web-portal by the States/UTs, during the above mentioned drive, the numbers of approved blood donation camps held was 11868, blood donors registered was 419642 and total Blood donations was 271574, all over the country.


The State/UT wise details of numbers of approved blood donation camps held, registered blood donors and blood donations all over the country during the above mentioned period, is given at Annexure I.


Annexure-I


State/UT wise Donation Details from 17th September 2022 to 1st Oct 2022 (Source : e-RaktKosh)

State

Approved blood
donation Camps

Held
Total blood Donors

Registered
Total blood
Donations

Andaman & Nicobar Islands 8 276 239

Andhra Pradesh 629 12425 8446

Arunachal Pradesh 35 859 647

Assam 322 8070 4350

Bihar 278 3765 1893

Chandigarh 23 1151 916

Chhattisgarh 294 8012 4851

Dadra & Nagar Haveli 7 396 105

Daman & Diu 8 299 139

Delhi 249 6849 4446

Goa 46 1664 1307

Gujarat 823 38633 27806

Haryana 677 29486 18388

Himachal Pradesh 83 2228 1750

Jammu and Kashmir 155 2989 1950

Jharkhand 238 4708 3651

Karnataka 1269 35669 25264

Kerala 252 3929 2619

Ladakh 12 337 70

Madhya Pradesh 908 56187 37238

Maharashtra 1202 43369 27855

Manipur 32 462 288

Meghalaya 33 414 343

Mizoram 53 1686 1114

Nagaland 13 72 35

Odisha 246 9382 7421

Puducherry 28 532 336

Punjab 424 13403 10517

Rajasthan 698 48558 32518

Sikkim 26 670 355

Tamil Nadu 570 12911 8434

Telangana 291 3045 1844

Tripura 56 1648 1579

Uttar Pradesh 1191 34979 24093

Uttarakhand 272 26724 8096

West Bengal 417 3855 671

Grand Total 11868 419642 271574

